FORM PTO-1594

101136917

9-3-99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

lo. 03406/04078

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Omition 1 of 1	party(les).
STI Licensing Corporation	Name: Scott/Bacharach Instruments, LLC
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Name. Scott Basharden Historiens, Elec
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
[x] Corporation-State (Delaware)	Internal Address.
[] Other	
	Street Address:
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	251 Welsh Pool Road
☐ yes ☐ no	City Exton State Pennsylvania Zip 19341
	State Temps Traine 21p 19341
	[] Individual(s) citizenship
	[] Association
3. Nature of Conveyance	[] Association [] General Partnership
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Limited Partnership
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[X] Other Delaware Limited Liability Company
[1] Other	[A] Outer Delaware Elimited Elaconity Company
[] Other Execution Date: September 1, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: [] yes [x] No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	: B. Trademark Registration No(s).
75-511844	1,602,042
	: 1,369,935
75-511845	: 1,025,155 : 1,025,154
	. 1,023,134
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerni	
document should be mailed:	<u>6</u>
June A Diele	
James A. Rich Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00
1400 McDonald Investment Center	7. 10th 100 (5) C11(5.11).
800 Superior Avenue	Enclosed
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 03-0172
7/1999 DIGUYEN 00000353 75511844	·
:481 40.00 QP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
:482 125.00 OP	deposit account)
1	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the formaing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a/true/copy of the original document.
	pation is true and our test and any attached copy is artifuctory of the original document.
James A. Rich	7/(17)
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages comprising transmittal:

Repln. Ref: 09/07/1999 DNGUYEN 0012443800 DAM:030172 Name/Number:75511844 FC: 704 \$75.00 CP

165E

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, STI LICENSING CORPORATION. a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), hereby transfers and contributes Assignor's entire right. title and interest in and to the trade names, trademarks and service marks, registrations thereof and applications for registrations thereof listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Names" and "Marks") to SCOTT/BACHARACH INSTRUMENTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its successors and assigns (referred to collectively herein as "Assignee"), together with the good will of the business(es) symbolized by the Names and Marks, and any and all claims for damages for past, present or future infringement of the Names and Marks, and the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use or benefit; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Trademark Assignment had not been made.

Assignor covenants, represents and warrants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein and that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. Assignor further agrees that, at the request and expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, Assignor shall execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and other documents, make all lawful oaths. and take any other lawful actions reasonably needed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in order to vest, perfect or enforce the aforesaid right, title and interest in and to the Names and Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the following duly authorized representative of Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of this day of day of the property, 1999.

STI LICENSING CORPORATION

By: Alla Z. Kachley

Name: DEBNA L. KACKLEY

Title: V.P.+ Suretrue

{4078TM3;1}

REEL: 001954 FRAME: 0048

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

STI LICENSING CORPORATION TO SCOTT/BACHARACH INSTRUMENTS, LLC

U.S. Registered Trademarks

<u>Trademark Registration No.</u>	<u>Mark</u>
1,602,042	QUADRA-NETIC
1,369,935	SCOTT-ALERT
1,025,155	VAPOLERT
1,025,154	VAPOTESTER

U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Filed
SA2000	75-511844	July 1, 1998
ST-II	75-511845	July 1, 1998

{4078TM3;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 001954 FRAME: 0049